

Ref. No.: IFGL/2023-24/4

17th April, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **CODE: IFGLEXPOR** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 CODE: 540774

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference above, the Company has received intimation, copy whereof is attached herewith, that following Certificate has either got misplaced or lost and hence, duplicate in lieu thereof be issued.

Shareholder Name	Folio No	Certificate No	Distinctive Nos.	No of Shares
Vipul R Jhaveri J/H Deval V Jhaveri	009501	9531	4411492 - 4411526	35

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For IFGL Refractories Ltd.,

(Mansi Damani) Company Secretary Email: <u>mansi.damani@ifgl.in</u>

Encl: as above

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED

Head & Corporate Office: McLeod House 3 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001, India Tel: +91 33 4010 6100 | Email: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in

CIN: L51909OR2007PLC027954

www.ifglref.com

Registered Office: Sector B, Kalunga Industrial Estate P.O. Kalunga, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha 770 031, India Tel: +91 661 266 0195 | Email: ifgl.works@ifgl.in Yahoo Mail - Folio No.009501 and 001762

Folio No.009501 and 001762

IFEL/DUP/KYC/

From: Vipul Jhaveri (vjhaveri00@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com; ifgl.ho@ifgl.in

Date: Monday, April 15, 2024 at 06:41 PM GMT+5:30

Dear Sirs

I and my wife, Mrs Deval V Jhaveri, hold equity shares in IFGL Refrectories Ltd. However, due to change in residence and work preoccupation, the shares could not be demateralised. A letter requesting furnishing of PAN, KYC details and Nomination has now been received from the old address. In order to submit the same I require particulars of the share holding, as the physical share certificates are not available as they have been misplaced.

I have also not received dividend for last several years. I would like to now dematerialise the shares and collect the unclaimed dividends for which I am writing this email to you.

My current address is as under:

Vipul Rasiklal Jhaveri D-3103, Ashok Towers, Dr S S Rao Road, Parel, Mumbai 400012.

Please advise the documents and procedure for dematerialisation of the equity shares and collecting unclaimed dividends.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Vipul

Vipul R Jhaveri Mobile:9821096071